Board to modify and implement the amended Thomas Cook Employees Stock Option Scheme 2024 – Execom (ESOP 2024 
- EXECOM) as mentioned in the Explanatory Statement (Statement setting out material facts) accompanying to this Notice 
and to increase the maximum number of stock options to 6570000 (Sixty Five Lakh Seventy Thousand only) by addition 
of 1000000 (Ten Lakh only) stock options under the ESOP 2024 - EXECOM and approval of the Company be and is hereby 
further accorded to the Board/ Committee, to create, grant, offer, issue and allot at any time to or for the benefit of such 
person(s) designated as employees of the Company, including eligible Director(s) of the Company whether working in India 
or outside India, stock options under the ESOP 2024 - EXECOM, not exceeding 6570000 (Sixty Five Lakh Seventy Thousand 
only) options, each Option giving the right but not obligation to the holder, to subscribe for cash, one fully paid Equity Share 
of ` 1/- (One) each of the Company, at such price, in such manner, during such period, in one or more tranches, and on such